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STEEL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:719
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2009
SETTING UP OF STEEL PROCESSING UNITS BY SAIL
Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Steel Authority of India Ltd. (SAIL) has set up steel processing units in various parts of the country during the last few years;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether there is a proposal to set up more such units in the near future; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI A. SAI PRATHAP)

(a)&(b): Yes, Sir. The Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) is presently setting up a Steel Processing Unit (SPU) at Bettiah, Bihar.

(c)&(d): The Steel Processing Units (SPUs) proposed to be set up are at Mahnar and Gaya in Bihar, Hoshangabad, Ujjain and Gwalior in Madhya Pradesh, Guwahati in Assam, Srinagar in Jammu and Kashmir, Lakhimpur in Uttar Pradesh and Kangra in Himachal Pradesh.
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